
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT 

PTS BOOKCAFE SDN. BHD. 
No. 16, Jalan DBP, 

Dolomite Business Park, 
68100 Batu Caves, 

Selangor. 

BY 
MUHAMMAD NIZAM BIN YUSOF 

2013887624 

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS.) INFORMATION 
SYSTEM MANAGEMENT 

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

PUNCAK PERDANA 

02 FEBRUARY 2016 -1 JULY 2016 



Declaration 

I hereby declare that this is my original work. I have not copied from any other student's work 

or from other sources. I also declare that no part of this report has been published or submitted 

for publication except where due to reference or acknowledgement is made explicitly in text, 

nor has any part been written for me by another person. I confirm that I have read and 

understood the UiTM regulations with regards to plagiarism and will be penalized by the 

university if found guilty. 

Signed by 

MUHAMMAD NIZAM BINYUSOF 

2013887624 

Date of submission: 19 July 2016 



Abstract 

I have undergone my industrial internship from 2nd February 2016 to 1st July 2016 at the 

PIS Bookcafe Sdn Bhd This report covers all the requirement that has been given by the 

faculty for the industrial training report. The industrial training report is structured in 4 main 

chapters. Chapter 1 is an introduction to the background of the organization. Chapter 2 

reviews the structure and function of the department while Chapter 3 explains the task, 

activities and involvement during the industrial training period with an attachment of my 

special project. Chapter 4 covers the evaluation and lessons learnt from the 5 month industrial 

training. 

Keywords: structure, activities, manual and documentation, application of knowledge 

ii 



Acknowledgement 

Primarily, my greatest gratitude goes to Allah S.W.T for Him has giving me the strength and a 

good health along the journey to undergo my practical training until I manage to finish it as 

planned. 

I would like to convey my sincere thank you to my Academic Advisor, Puan Masitah, for her 

co-operation and encouragement in completing this report. I also feeling grateful for the 

guidance and advice given to me as it helps me to have a positive thought for the future. 

Next person that I would like to thank is Tuan Hairul Faizal Adli Bin Ab Ghani which is my 

Industrial Supervisor for the knowledge that has been given to me. All the positive comment 

which intended to make me become a skillful and knowledgeable worker. Not forgotten, all 

the other staff of bookcafe.com.my for lending me a hand when I cannot cope with the tough 

task. 

Other than that, the most important person that always gives me support is my parents. Giving 

me all the good thought and support not only mentally, but financially. 

iii 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

Content 

Chapter 1: Introduction 

1.1 Background of Organization 

1.1.1 Mission and Vision 

1.2 Organizational Structure 

Chapter 2: Organizational Information 

2.1 Department Structure 

2.1.1 Department Chart 

2.2 Department Function 

Chapter 3: Industrial Training Activities 

3.1 Training Activities 

3.2 Special project 

Chapter 4: Conclusion 

4.1 Application of Knowledge, Skills and Experience 
in Undertaking The Task 

4.2 Personal Thought and Opinion 

4.3 Lesson Learnt 

4.4 Limitation and Recommendation 

References 

Aooendixes 

LIST OF FIGURES 

Paae 

1 

2-3

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

9-12

13-19

20 

21-32

32 

32 

33 

34 

35-39

iv 


