

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

PTS BOOKCAFE SDN. BHD. No. 16, Jalan DBP, Dolomite Business Park, 68100 Batu Caves, Selangor.

BY MUHAMMAD NIZAM BIN YUSOF 2013887624

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS.) INFORMATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PUNCAK PERDANA

Declaration

I hereby declare that this is my original work. I have not copied from any other student's work or from other sources. I also declare that no part of this report has been published or submitted for publication except where due to reference or acknowledgement is made explicitly in text, nor has any part been written for me by another person. I confirm that I have read and understood the UiTM regulations with regards to plagiarism and will be penalized by the university if found guilty.

Signed by

MUHAMMAD NIZAM BINYUSOF

2013887624

Date of submission: 19 July 2016

Abstract

I have undergone my industrial internship from 2nd February 2016 to 1st July 2016 at the PTS Bookcafe Sdn Bhd This report covers all the requirement that has been given by the faculty for the industrial training report. The industrial training report is structured in 4 main chapters. Chapter 1 is an introduction to the background of the organization. Chapter 2 reviews the structure and function of the department while Chapter 3 explains the task, activities and involvement during the industrial training period with an attachment of my special project. Chapter 4 covers the evaluation and lessons learnt from the 5 month industrial training.

Keywords: structure, activities, manual and documentation, application of knowledge

Acknowledgement

Primarily, my greatest gratitude goes to Allah S.W.T for Him has giving me the strength and a good health along the journey to undergo my practical training until I manage to finish it as planned.

I would like to convey my sincere thank you to my Academic Advisor, Puan Masitah, for her co-operation and encouragement in completing this report. I also feeling grateful for the guidance and advice given to me as it helps me to have a positive thought for the future.

Next person that I would like to thank is Tuan Hairul Faizal Adli Bin Ab Ghani which is my Industrial Supervisor for the knowledge that has been given to me. All the positive comment which intended to make me become a skillful and knowledgeable worker. Not forgotten, all the other staff of bookcafe.com.my for lending me a hand when I cannot cope with the tough task.

Other than that, the most important person that always gives me support is my parents. Giving me all the good thought and support not only mentally, but financially.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Content	Page
Chapter 1: Introduction	1
1.1 Background of Organization	2-3
1.1.1 Mission and Vision	3
1.2 Organizational Structure	4
Chapter 2: Organizational Information	5
2.1 Department Structure	6
2.1.1 Department Chart	6
2.2 Department Function	7
Chapter 3: Industrial Training Activities	8
3.1 Training Activities	9-12
3.2 Special project	13-19
Chapter 4: Conclusion	20
4.1 Application of Knowledge, Skills and Experience in Undertaking The Task	21-32
4.2 Personal Thought and Opinion	32
4.3 Lesson Learnt	32
4.4 Limitation and Recommendation	33
References	34
Appendixes	35-39

LIST OF FIGURES